
 

 
 
     

 

 

 

 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Implementation of RKVY Schemes under Water Resources Department 

Say Rs. 400.000 Lakhs 

RKVY 

Schemes under RKVY were also implemented by the Department of Water Resources from the 
year 2007-09 onwards and a total of 16 RWHS (Rain Water Harvesting Schemes) with total command area of 
145.40 Ha were completed during the year 2008-09 (Annexure-IIA). At present there is no on-going scheme. 
However there are 90 (ninety) nos. of new schemes proposed under RKVY for the year 2009-10 (Annexure-
IIB). These new schemes will benefit a total area of 640.44 Hectares. 

The following are the Rain Water Harvesting Schemes proposed for the different Districts:- 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the District No. of 
RWH 

Schemes 

Total 
Estimated 
Amount 
(Rs. In 
Lakhs.) 

Area 
Benefited 
(Hectares) 

No. of 
Beneficiaries 

(Families) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Ri-Bhoi 

East Khasi Hills 

West Khasi Hills 

Jaintia Hills 

West Garo Hills 

South Garo Hills 

East Garo Hills 

18 

18 

19 

13 

9 

3 

10 

Rs. 65.922 

Rs. 40.829 

Rs. 74.665 

Rs. 54.626 

Rs. 77.984 

Rs. 37.534 

Rs. 48.458 

86.7 

76.32 

178.46 

83.75 

133.50 

38.00 

43.71 

89 

160 

152 

75 

156 

35 

77 

Total 90 Rs. 399.998 640.44 744 



RAIN WATER HARVESTING  PROJECT ; RI-BHOI DISTRICT 
- Constructed under RKVY: 2008 - 2009 

Water Harvesting structure
 
at Amphreng
 

Water Harvesting 
Structure  at Khuswa 

Commissioner & Secretary Agriculture Shri P.Kharkongor 
;IAS with Agriculture & Irrigation Officials inspecting 
RKVY benefited command areas.

 
 


