Implementation of RKVY Schemes under Water Resources Department

<u>RKVY</u>

Schemes under RKVY were also implemented by the Department of Water Resources from the year 2007-09 onwards and a total of 16 RWHS (Rain Water Harvesting Schemes) with total command area of 145.40 Ha were completed during the year 2008-09 (Annexure-IIA). At present there is no on-going scheme. However there are 90 (ninety) nos. of new schemes proposed under RKVY for the year 2009-10 (Annexure-IIB). These new schemes will benefit a total area of 640.44 Hectares.

The following are the Rain Water Harvesting Schemes proposed for the different Districts:-

Sl. No	Name of the District	No. of RWH Schemes	Total Estimated Amount (Rs. In Lakhs.)	Area Benefited (Hectares)	No. of Beneficiaries (Families)
1	Ri-Bhoi	18	Rs. 65.922	86.7	89
2	East Khasi Hills	18	Rs. 40.829	76.32	160
3	West Khasi Hills	19	Rs. 74.665	178.46	152
4	Jaintia Hills	13	Rs. 54.626	83.75	75
5	West Garo Hills	9	Rs. 77.984	133.50	156
6	South Garo Hills	3	Rs. 37.534	38.00	35
7	East Garo Hills	10	Rs. 48.458	43.71	77
	Total	90	Rs. 399.998	640.44	744

Say Rs. 400.000 Lakhs

RAIN WATER HARVESTING PROJECT ; RI-BHOI DISTRICT - Constructed under RKVY: 2008 - 2009



Water Harvesting structure at Amphreng



Water Harvesting Structure at Khuswa







Commissioner & Secretary Agriculture Shri P.Kharkongor ;IAS with Agriculture & Irrigation Officials inspecting RKVY benefited command areas.